CHRISTIE’'S

Impressionist & Modern Art Evening Sale

Christie's New York
13 November 2017

Lot# Price Realized Pound Price Euro Price Low Estimate High Estimate
1 $1,332,500 £1,017,953 €1,142,143 $1,000,000 $1,500,000
2 $2,892,500 £2,209,702 € 2,479,286 $900,000 $1,200,000
3 $3,252,500 £2,484,721 €2,787,857 $2,000,000 $4,000,000
4 $1,452,500 £1,109,626 € 1,245,000 $1,000,000 $2,000,000
5 $1,032,500 £788,770 € 885,000 $700,000 $1,500,000
6 $1,812,500 £1,384,645 € 1,553,571 $700,000 $1,500,000
7 1] £0 €0 $400,000 $800,000
8 $972,500 £742,934 € 833,571 $600,000 $900,000
9 $12,687,500 £9,692,513 € 10,875,000 $9,000,000 $15,000,000
10 $516,500 £394,576 €442,714 $400,000 $700,000
11 $1,212,500 £926,280 € 1,039,286 $800,000 $1,200,000
12 $20,562,500 £15,708,556 € 17,625,000 $14,000,000 $18,000,000
13 $5,262,500 £4,020,244 €4,510,714 $2,500,000 $3,500,000
14 $70,062,500 £53,523,682 € 60,053,571 $65,000,000 $65,000,001
15 $1,572,500 £1,201,299 € 1,347,857 $1,500,000 $2,000,000
16 $1,452,500 £1,109,626 € 1,245,000 $900,000 $1,200,000
17 $4,692,500 £3,584,798 € 4,022,143 $3,000,000 $5,000,000
18 $16,625,000 £12,700,535 € 14,250,000 $12,000,000 $18,000,000
19 $4,452,500 £3,401,451 € 3,816,429 $4,000,000 $6,000,000
20 $4,212,500 £3,218,105 €3,610,714 $4,000,000 $6,000,000
21 $1,812,500 £1,384,645 € 1,553,571 $1,200,000 $1,800,000
22 $2,352,500 £1,797,173 € 2,016,429 $2,500,000 $3,500,000
23 $972,500 £742,934 € 833,571 $800,000 $1,200,000
24 $7,062,500 £5,395,340 €6,053,571 $6,000,000 $8,000,000
25 $8,187,500 £6,254,775 €7,017,857 $7,000,000 $10,000,000
26 $23,375,000 £17,857,143 € 20,035,714 $15,000,000 $25,000,000
27 $3,372,500 £2,576,394 €2,890,714 $2,500,000 $3,500,000
28 $81,312,500 £62,118,029 € 69,696,429 $50,000,000 $50,000,001
29 S0 £0 €0 $7,000,000 $10,000,000

30 S0 £0 €0 $1,500,000 $2,000,000
31 $23,375,000 £17,857,143 € 20,035,714 $18,000,000 $25,000,000
32 $1,572,500 £1,201,299 € 1,347,857 $900,000 $1,200,000
33 $3,132,500 £2,393,048 € 2,685,000 $1,500,000 $2,500,000




34 $3,852,500 £2,943,086 € 3,302,143 $4,000,000 $6,000,000
35 $0 £0 €0 $1,500,000 $2,500,000
36 $5,937,500 £4,535,905 € 5,089,286 $4,000,000 $6,000,000
37 $912,500 £697,097 €782,143 $500,000 $800,000
38 $11,000,000 £8,403,361 €9,428,571 $7,000,000 $10,000,000
39 $36,875,000 £28,170,359 €31,607,143 $20,000,000 $30,000,000
40 $2,172,500 £1,659,664 €1,862,143 $800,000 $1,200,000
41 $1,272,500 £972,116 € 1,090,714 $1,000,000 $1,500,000
42 $8,187,500 £6,254,775 €7,017,857 $7,000,000 $10,000,000
43 $11,562,500 £8,833,079 €9,910,714 $10,000,000 $15,000,000
44 $5,037,500 £3,848,358 € 4,317,857 $2,000,000 $4,000,000
45 $6,837,500 £5,223,453 € 5,860,714 $5,000,000 $7,000,000
46 $1,092,500 £834,607 €936,429 $1,200,000 $1,800,000
47 $2,652,500 £2,026,356 €2,273,571 $1,500,000 $2,500,000
48 $372,500 £284,568 € 319,286 $500,000 $700,000
49 $17,750,000 £13,559,969 € 15,214,286 $7,000,000 $10,000,000
50 $5,262,500 £4,020,244 €4,510,714 $2,000,000 $3,000,000
51 $1,032,500 £788,770 € 885,000 $700,000 $1,000,000
52 $3,312,500 £2,530,558 € 2,839,286 $2,000,000 $3,000,000
53 $0 £0 €0 $5,000,000 $7,000,000
54 $672,500 £513,751 € 576,429 $300,000 $500,000
55 $0 £0 €0 $3,500,000 $4,500,000
56 $16,093,750 £12,294,691 € 13,794,643 $15,000,000 $20,000,000
57 $1,932,500 £1,476,318 € 1,656,429 $1,400,000 $1,800,000
58 $0 £0 €0 $1,200,000 $1,800,000
59 $0 £0 €0 $800,000 $1,200,000
60 $3,612,500 £2,759,740 € 3,096,429 $2,500,000 $3,500,000
61 $1,572,500 £1,201,299 € 1,347,857 $1,200,000 $1,800,000
62 $2,292,500 £1,751,337 € 1,965,000 $1,000,000 $2,000,000
63 $3,012,500 £2,301,375 €2,582,143 $2,500,000 $3,500,000
64 $4,812,500 £3,676,471 € 4,125,000 $4,000,000 $6,000,000
65 $3,372,500 £2,576,394 € 2,890,714 $3,000,000 $4,000,000
66 $1,572,500 £1,201,299 € 1,347,857 $600,000 $800,000
67 $972,500 £742,934 € 833,571 $800,000 $1,200,000
68 $1,692,500 £1,292,972 € 1,450,714 $1,500,000 $2,500,000
Total:  $479,320,250 £366,172,842 € 410,845,929




RECORDS

LOT3A

Man Ray (1890-1976)

Catherine Barometer

wood box assemblage with glass, metal
brackets, felt, metal washboard, tube, wire,
colored wood, gouache on black paper, paper
stamp and steel wool

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR A
SCULPTURE

ESTIMATE
$2,000,000 - $4,000,000

PRICE REALIZED
$3,252,500

LOT5A

Jean Crotti (1878-1958)

Les forces mécaniques de I'amour en
mouvement

ESTIMATE
$700,000 - $1,500,000

PRICE REALIZED

oil on glass, wood, newsprint, tin, paper, wire $1,032,500
and metal tubing assemblage

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE

ARTIST

LOT6 A ESTIMATE

Suzanne Duchamp (1889-1963)
Radiation de deux seuls éloignés
oil, gold paint, string, wax, plastic, glass beads

$700,000 - $1,500,000

PRICE REALIZED

and tinfoil assemblage on canvas $1,812,500
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE

ARTIST

LOT 12 A ESTIMATE

René Magritte (1898-1967)
L’empire des lumiéres
oil on canvas

$14,000,000 - $18,000,000

PRICE REALIZED

$20,562,500
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE
ARTIST
LOT 13 A ESTIMATE

Emil Nolde (1867-1956)
Indische Tanzerin
oil on canvas

$2,500,000 - $3,500,000

PRICE REALIZED

$5,262,500
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE
ARTIST
LOT 14 A ESTIMATE

Fernand Léger (1881-1955)
Contraste de formes

oil on burlap

36 3/8 x 28 7/8in. (92.4 x 73.2 cm.)

In the region of $65,000,000

PRICE REALIZED
$70,062,500




WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE
ARTIST

LOT 49 A

Edouard Vuillard (1868-1940)

Misia et Vallotton a Villeneuve

oil on board laid down on cradled panel

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE
ARTIST

ESTIMATE
$7,000,000 - $10,000,000

PRICE REALIZED
$17,750,000




CHRISTIE’S

IMPRESSIONIST AND MODERN ART EVENING SALE

New York, Monday 13 November 2017, Sale 15004
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

60 lots sold

68 lots offered

28

14

39

26

31

12

49

56

18

Total: $479,320,250 / ££ 366,172,842 / €410,845,929

Description

Vincent van Gogh (1853-1890)
Laboureur dans un champ oil on
canvas

Fernand Léger (1881-1955) Contraste
de formes, oil on burlap
WORLD AUCTION RECORD

Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) Femme
accroupie (Jacqueline), oil on canvas

Claude Monet (1840-1926) Matinée
sur la Seine, oil on canvas

Joan Mir6 (1893-1983) Peinture, olil
on canvas

René Magritte (1898-1967) L’empire
des lumieres, oil on canvas
WORLD AUCTION RECORD

Edouard Vuillard (1868-1940) Misia et
Vallotton a Villeneuve, oil on board
laid down on cradled panel

WORLD AUCTION RECORD

Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) Figure (de
femme inspirée par la guerre
d’Espagne), oil on canvas

Henri Matisse (1869-1954) Les
régates de Nice, oil on canvas

Wassily Kandinsky (1866-1944)
Improvisation mit Pferden (Studie fir
Improvisation 20 ), oil on canvas

$1.000 = £1/€0.857 = £1

Estimate ($)

50,000,000 - 50,000,001

65,000,000 - 85,000,000

20,000,000 - 30,000,000

15,000,000 - 25,000,000

20,000,000 - 25,000,000

14,000,000 - 18,000,000

7,000,000 - 10,000,000

15,000,000 - 20,000,000

12,000,000 - 18,000,000

9,000,000 - 15,000,000

Price
Realised

$81,312,500
£62,118,029
€69,696,429
$70,062,500
£53,523,682
€60,053,571
$36,875,000
£28,170,359
€31,607,143
$23,375,000
£17,857,143
€20,035,714
$23,375,000
£17,857,143
€20,035,714
$20,562,500
£15,708,556
€17,625,000
$17,750,000
£13,559,969
€15,214,286
$16,093,750
£12,294,691
€13,794,643
$16,625,000
£12,700,535
€14,250,000
$12,687,500
£9,692,513
€10,875,000

88% sold by lot
96% sold by value

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Rebecca Riegelhaupt | 212 636 2680 | rriegelhaupt@christies.com

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.







