CHRISTIE'S

Impressionist & Modern Art Evening Sale Christie's New York 13 November 2017

Lot#	Price Realized	Pound Price	Euro Price	Low Estimate	High Estimate
1	\$1,332,500	£1,017,953	€ 1,142,143	\$1,000,000	\$1,500,000
2	\$2,892,500	£2,209,702	€ 2,479,286	\$900,000	\$1,200,000
3	\$3,252,500	£2,484,721	€ 2,787,857	\$2,000,000	\$4,000,000
4	\$1,452,500	£1,109,626	€ 1,245,000	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000
5	\$1,032,500	£788,770	€ 885,000	\$700,000	\$1,500,000
6	\$1,812,500	£1,384,645	€ 1,553,571	\$700,000	\$1,500,000
7	\$0	£0	€0	€ 0 \$400,000	
8	\$972,500	£742,934	€ 833,571	\$600,000	\$900,000
9	\$12,687,500	£9,692,513	€ 10,875,000	\$9,000,000	\$15,000,000
10	\$516,500	£394,576	€ 442,714	\$400,000	\$700,000
11	\$1,212,500	£926,280	€ 1,039,286	\$800,000	\$1,200,000
12	\$20,562,500	£15,708,556	€ 17,625,000	\$14,000,000	\$18,000,000
13	\$5,262,500	£4,020,244	€ 4,510,714	\$2,500,000	\$3,500,000
14	\$70,062,500	£53,523,682	€ 60,053,571	\$65,000,000	\$65,000,001
15	\$1,572,500	£1,201,299	€ 1,347,857	\$1,500,000	\$2,000,000
16	\$1,452,500	£1,109,626	€ 1,245,000	\$900,000	\$1,200,000
17	\$4,692,500	£3,584,798	€ 4,022,143	\$3,000,000	\$5,000,000
18	\$16,625,000	£12,700,535	€ 14,250,000	\$12,000,000	\$18,000,000
19	\$4,452,500	£3,401,451	€ 3,816,429	\$4,000,000	\$6,000,000
20	\$4,212,500	£3,218,105	€ 3,610,714	\$4,000,000	\$6,000,000
21	\$1,812,500	£1,384,645	€ 1,553,571	\$1,200,000	\$1,800,000
22	\$2,352,500	£1,797,173	€ 2,016,429	\$2,500,000	\$3,500,000
23	\$972,500	£742,934	€ 833,571	\$800,000	\$1,200,000
24	\$7,062,500	£5,395,340	€ 6,053,571	\$6,000,000	\$8,000,000
25	\$8,187,500	£6,254,775	€ 7,017,857	\$7,000,000	\$10,000,000
26	\$23,375,000	£17,857,143	€ 20,035,714	\$15,000,000	\$25,000,000
27	\$3,372,500	£2,576,394	€ 2,890,714	\$2,500,000	\$3,500,000
28	\$81,312,500	£62,118,029	€ 69,696,429	\$50,000,000	\$50,000,001
29	\$0	£0	€0	\$7,000,000	\$10,000,000
30	\$0	£0	€0	\$1,500,000	\$2,000,000
31	\$23,375,000	£17,857,143	€ 20,035,714	\$18,000,000	\$25,000,000
32	\$1,572,500	£1,201,299	€ 1,347,857	\$900,000	\$1,200,000
33	\$3,132,500	£2,393,048	€ 2,685,000	\$1,500,000	\$2,500,000

34	\$3,852,500	£2,943,086	€ 3,302,143	\$4,000,000	\$6,000,000
35	\$0	£0	€ 0 \$1,500,000		\$2,500,000
36	\$5,937,500	£4,535,905	€ 5,089,286	\$4,000,000	\$6,000,000
37	\$912,500	£697,097	€ 782,143	\$500,000	\$800,000
38	\$11,000,000	£8,403,361	€ 9,428,571	\$7,000,000	\$10,000,000
39	\$36,875,000	£28,170,359	€ 31,607,143	\$20,000,000	\$30,000,000
40	\$2,172,500	£1,659,664	€ 1,862,143	\$800,000	\$1,200,000
41	\$1,272,500	£972,116	€ 1,090,714	\$1,000,000	\$1,500,000
42	\$8,187,500	£6,254,775	€ 7,017,857	\$7,000,000	\$10,000,000
43	\$11,562,500	£8,833,079	€ 9,910,714	\$10,000,000	\$15,000,000
44	\$5,037,500	£3,848,358	€ 4,317,857	\$2,000,000	\$4,000,000
45	\$6,837,500	£5,223,453	€ 5,860,714	\$5,000,000	\$7,000,000
46	\$1,092,500	£834,607	€ 936,429	\$1,200,000	\$1,800,000
47	\$2,652,500	£2,026,356	€ 2,273,571	\$1,500,000	\$2,500,000
48	\$372,500	£284,568	€ 319,286	\$500,000	\$700,000
49	\$17,750,000	£13,559,969	€ 15,214,286	\$7,000,000	\$10,000,000
50	\$5,262,500	£4,020,244	€ 4,510,714	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000
51	\$1,032,500	£788,770	€ 885,000	\$700,000	\$1,000,000
52	\$3,312,500	£2,530,558	€ 2,839,286	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000
53	\$0	£0	€0	\$5,000,000	\$7,000,000
54	\$672,500	£513,751	€ 576,429	\$300,000	\$500,000
55	\$0	£0	€0	\$3,500,000	\$4,500,000
56	\$16,093,750	£12,294,691	€ 13,794,643	\$15,000,000	\$20,000,000
57	\$1,932,500	£1,476,318	€ 1,656,429	\$1,400,000	\$1,800,000
58	\$0	£0	€0	\$1,200,000	\$1,800,000
59	\$0	£0	€0	\$800,000	\$1,200,000
60	\$3,612,500	£2,759,740	€ 3,096,429	\$2,500,000	\$3,500,000
61	\$1,572,500	£1,201,299	€ 1,347,857	\$1,200,000	\$1,800,000
62	\$2,292,500	£1,751,337	€ 1,965,000	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000
63	\$3,012,500	£2,301,375	€ 2,582,143	\$2,500,000	\$3,500,000
64	\$4,812,500	£3,676,471	€ 4,125,000	\$4,000,000	\$6,000,000
65	\$3,372,500	£2,576,394	€ 2,890,714	\$3,000,000	\$4,000,000
66	\$1,572,500	£1,201,299	€ 1,347,857	\$600,000	\$800,000
67	\$972,500	£742,934	€ 833,571	\$800,000	\$1,200,000
68	\$1,692,500	£1,292,972	€ 1,450,714		
ხგ	\$1,692,500	£1,292,972	€ 1,450,/14	\$1,500,000	\$2,500,000

Total: \$479,320,250 £366,172,842 € 410,845,929

RECORDS



LOT 3 A

Man Ray (1890-1976)

Catherine Barometer

wood box assemblage with glass, metal brackets, felt, metal washboard, tube, wire, colored wood, gouache on black paper, paper stamp and steel wool

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR A SCULPTURE

ESTIMATE

\$2,000,000 - \$4,000,000

PRICE REALIZED \$3,252,500



LOT 5 A

Jean Crotti (1878-1958)

Les forces mécaniques de l'amour en mouvement

oil on glass, wood, newsprint, tin, paper, wire and metal tubing assemblage

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST

ESTIMATE

\$700,000 - \$1,500,000

PRICE REALIZED \$1,032,500



LOT 6 A

Suzanne Duchamp (1889-1963)

Radiation de deux seuls éloignés
oil, gold paint, string, wax, plastic, glass beads
and tinfoil assemblage on canvas

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST

ESTIMATE

\$700,000 - \$1,500,000

PRICE REALIZED \$1,812,500



LOT 12 A

René Magritte (1898-1967) L'empire des lumières oil on canvas

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST

ESTIMATE

\$14,000,000 - \$18,000,000

PRICE REALIZED \$20,562,500



LOT 13 A

Emil Nolde (1867-1956) Indische Tänzerin oil on canvas

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST

ESTIMATE

\$2,500,000 - \$3,500,000

PRICE REALIZED \$5,262,500



LOT 14 A

Fernand Léger (1881-1955)

Contraste de formes

oil on burlap

36 3/8 x 28 7/8 in. (92.4 x 73.2 cm.)

ESTIMATE

In the region of \$65,000,000

PRICE REALIZED \$70,062,500

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	
LOT 49 A Edouard Vuillard (1868-1940) Misia et Vallotton à Villeneuve oil on board laid down on cradled panel WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	ESTIMATE \$7,000,000 - \$10,000,000 PRICE REALIZED \$17,750,000

CHRISTIE'S

IMPRESSIONIST AND MODERN ART EVENING SALE New York, Monday 13 November 2017, Sale 15004 [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

60 lots sold Total: \$479,320,250 / ££ 366,172,842 / €410,845,929 88% sold by lot 68 lots offered \$1.000 = £1 / €0.857 = £1 96% sold by value

Lot	Description	Estimate (\$)	Price Realised	Buyer
28	Vincent van Gogh (1853-1890) Laboureur dans un champ oil on canvas	50,000,000 - 50,000,001	\$81,312,500 £62,118,029 €69,696,429	Anonymous
14	Fernand Léger (1881-1955) Contraste de formes, oil on burlap WORLD AUCTION RECORD	65,000,000 - 85,000,000	\$70,062,500 £53,523,682 €60,053,571	Anonymous
39	Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) Femme accroupie (Jacqueline), oil on canvas	20,000,000 - 30,000,000	\$36,875,000 £28,170,359 €31,607,143	Anonymous
26	Claude Monet (1840-1926) Matinée sur la Seine, oil on canvas	15,000,000 - 25,000,000	\$23,375,000 £17,857,143 €20,035,714	Anonymous
31	Joan Miró (1893-1983) Peinture, oil on canvas	20,000,000 - 25,000,000	\$23,375,000 £17,857,143 €20,035,714	Anonymous
12	René Magritte (1898-1967) L'empire des lumières, oil on canvas WORLD AUCTION RECORD	14,000,000 - 18,000,000	\$20,562,500 £15,708,556 €17,625,000	Anonymous
49	Edouard Vuillard (1868-1940) Misia et Vallotton à Villeneuve, oil on board laid down on cradled panel WORLD AUCTION RECORD	7,000,000 - 10,000,000	\$17,750,000 £13,559,969 €15,214,286	Anonymous
56	Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) Figure (de femme inspirée par la guerre d'Espagne), oil on canvas	15,000,000 - 20,000,000	\$16,093,750 £12,294,691 €13,794,643	Anonymous
18	Henri Matisse (1869-1954) Les régates de Nice, oil on canvas	12,000,000 - 18,000,000	\$16,625,000 £12,700,535 €14,250,000	Anonymous
9	Wassily Kandinsky (1866-1944) Improvisation mit Pferden (Studie für Improvisation 20), oil on canvas	9,000,000 - 15,000,000	\$12,687,500 £9,692,513 €10,875,000	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Rebecca Riegelhaupt | 212 636 2680 | rriegelhaupt@christies.com

Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.